

HSNO fee schedule

Hazardous substances

Application type	Fee up to 31 July 2023*	Fee from 1 August 2023*
Section 26 determinations	\$3,000	\$3,300
Section 28 application for approval to import or manufacture, rapid assessment under section 28A(2)(a) or (b)	\$4,000 (including lodgement*)	\$4,400 (payable on lodgement)
Section 28 application for approval to import or manufacture, rapid assessment under section 28A(2)(ab) – comparable international regulator	NA	\$4,400 payable on lodgement \$1,100 second payment \$5,500 total payment
Section 28 application for approval to import or manufacture, rapid assessment under section 28A(2)(c)	\$3,000 (including lodgement)	\$4,400 (payable on lodgement)
Section 28, application for approval to import or manufacture Category A Note: A notified application may incur a hearing fee	\$5,000 (including lodgement)	\$4,400 payable on lodgement \$1,100 second payment \$5,500 total payment
Section 28 application for approval to import or manufacture Category B Note: A notified application may incur a hearing fee	\$10,000 (including lodgement)	\$4,400 payable on lodgement \$6,600 second payment \$11,000 total payment
Section 28 application for approval to import or manufacture Category C Note: A notified application may incur a hearing fee	\$25,000 (including lodgement)	\$4,400 payable on lodgement \$23,100 second payment \$27,500 total payment
Section 31 application for containment	\$1,500	\$1,650
Section 51 application for approval for transhipment	\$2,000	\$2,200
Section 62 request for grounds for reassessment	\$1,000	\$1,100
Section 63 request for reassessment (full reassessment) Note: A notified application will incur a hearing fee	\$25,000	\$4,400 payable on lodgement \$23,100 second payment \$27,500 total payment
Section 63A request for a modified reassessment of approval(s) Note: A notified application will incur a hearing fee	\$10,000	\$4,400 (payable on lodgement) \$6,600 second payment \$11,000 total payment

* All dollar amounts are \$NZ excluding GST

Application type	Fee up to 31 July 2023*	Fee from 1 August 2023*
Section 63D request for a modified reassessment of approval(s) – comparable international regulator	NA	\$4,400 payable on lodgement \$1,100 second payment \$5,500 total payment
Section 67A request for administrative matter minor amendment	\$1,000	\$1,100
Section 67A request for any other minor or technical amendment	\$2,000	\$2,200
Section 95A permission	No fee	\$650 application and four hours assessment + \$130 per hour additional assessment No fee for applications of clear public benefit
Section 96B application for a new group standard	\$25,000	\$27,500
Section 96B application to amend a group standard	\$10,000	\$11,000
Notified applications or requests, additional fee	\$5,000	\$5,500
Additional fee for specialist reports where the EPA does not have expertise	Actual and reasonable cost	
Import certificate for explosives and fireworks under the Hazardous Substances (Importers and Manufacturers) Notice 2015	\$500	\$550

New organisms

Application type	Current fee up to 31 July 2023*	New fee from 1 August 2023*
Section 26 determination of new organism 1–7 organisms		\$1,320
Section 26 determination of new organism 8–16 organisms	\$1,200	\$2,640
Section 26 determination of new organism 17–25 organisms		\$3,960
Section 34 application, determined under section 35 rapid assessment for release without controls (non-GM)	No fee	\$3,850
Section 34 application for approval determined under section 38, to import or release without controls for research or for biological control	\$20,000	\$22,000
Note: A notified application will incur a hearing fee		

* All dollar amounts are \$NZ excluding GST

Application type	Current fee up to 31 July 2023*	New fee from 1 August 2023*
Section 34 application for approval, determined under section 38 to import or release without controls, non-research, or biological control Note: A notified application will incur a hearing fee	\$25,000	\$27,500
Section 34 application, determined under section 38I release of qualifying organism (medicine or veterinary medicine)	\$10,000	\$11,000
Section 38A determined under section 38C for release with controls Note: A notified application will incur a hearing fee	No fee	\$11,000
Section 38A rapid assessment, determined under section 38BA for release with controls (non-GM)	No fee	\$3,850
Section 40 application, determined under section 45 for non-notified containment	\$3,500	\$3,850
Section 40 rapid assessment determined under section 42C for containment approval for new organism (non-GMO)	\$1,500	\$1,650
Section 40 rapid assessment determined under section 42, 42A, or 42B for containment for new organism (low-risk GMO)	\$1,500	\$1,650
Section 47 release in an emergency	Nil	Nil
Section 51 application for approval for transhipment of new organism	\$4,000	\$4,400
Section 62 determine grounds for reassessment of an approval	\$500	\$550
Section 62 reassessment of an approval	Negotiated	Negotiated
Section 67A request for a minor or technical amendment to a new organism rapid assessment approval made under section 42A, section 42B, or section 42C	\$1,000	\$1,100
Section 67A request for a minor or technical amendment to a new organism approval other than an approval under section 42A, section 42B, or section 42C	\$2,000	\$2,200
Applications for genetically modified organisms not elsewhere provided	\$25,000	\$27,500
Notified applications, additional fee	\$5,000	\$5,500
Additional fee for specialist reports where the EPA does not have expertise	Actual and reasonable cost	
Application for a delegation	\$500	\$500

* All dollar amounts are \$NZ excluding GST

Application type	Current fee up to 31 July 2023*	New fee from 1 August 2023*
Amendment for a delegation	\$100	\$100
Renewal of a delegation for the same scope and terms	\$50	\$50
Renewal of a delegation with significant charges	\$500	\$500
Audit of implementation of a delegation (maximum fee)	\$4,000	\$4,000

* All dollar amounts are \$NZ excluding GST